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June 2, 2023 
 
Addendum #1 - IFB 23-030 Hillcrest Replacement Pumps Purchase 
 
The above solicitation is amended as set forth below; bidders MUST acknowledge receipt of this 
addendum. 
 

• Answers to questions/comments received: 
 

1. Question 1: Paragraph 2.5 I2 states the electric motors need to be INVERTER DUTY.  
The existing pumps and these new pumps are constant speed, not variable speed 
operation; therefore, please confirm if this is correct. 
 
Answer to Question 1: Please provide standard motor in lieu of inverter duty since VFDs will not 
be installed at this time. 
 

2. Question 2: The data sheet of the existing motors indicates the motors have 120VAC 
space heaters and VPI 1000 winding treatment, yet specifications (2.5 I) do not request 
these additional features.  Please confirm if this is correct. 
 
Answer to Question 2:  Motor winding insulation to be VPI 1000. (Same as existing pumps)  
Motors to be provided with 120VAC space heaters. (Same as existing pumps). 

 
 
*Please note that the due date for this bid has not changed. Bids are due by 10:30 am on June 7, 2023 
 
 
              
Printed Name       Date 
 
              
Signature       Email Address 
 
              
Company Name      Telephone Number 
 
              
Company Address      City, State, Zip 

 


